Stirling - Bannockburn - Plean - FVRH - Falkirk 38
Monday to Friday

Stirling, Bus Station 05:45 06:15 06:50 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 05:53 06:23 06:58 07:19 07:40 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40
Bannockburn Cross 05:58 06:28 07:.03 07:24 07:46 08:06 0826 08:46 09:.06 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:26 10:46
Plean 06:03 06:33 07:08 07:30 07:52 08:12 08:32 0852 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32 10:52
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 06:14 06:44 07:19 07:41 08:04 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:24 09:44 10:04 10:24 10:44 11.04
Larbert Cross 06:17 06:47 07:22 07:45 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:.08 10:28 10:48 11:08
Camelon, Sheriff Court 06:21 06:51 07:26 07:49 08:12 08:32 0852 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32 10552 11:12
Falkirk, ASDA 06:26 06:56 07:31 07:54 08:17 08:37 0857 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17 10:37 1057 11:17
Stirling, Bus Station 10:50 11:10 11:30 1150 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14550 15:10
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:.00 13:20 13:40 14:.00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20
Bannockburn Cross 11:06 11:26 11:46 12:.06 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15.06 15:26
Plean 11:12  11:32 11:52 1212 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:552 15:12 15:32
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 11:24 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:.04 13:24 13:44 14:.04 14:24 14:44 15:.04 15:24 15:44
Larbert Cross 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:.08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:.08 15:28 15:48
Camelon, Sheriff Court 11:32 11552 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14552 15:12 15:32 15:52
Falkirk, ASDA 11:37 1157 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 1457 15:17 15:37 1557
Stirling, Bus Station 15:30 1550 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 17:59 18:19 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:38
Bannockburn Cross 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:.06 17:26 17:46 18:.05 18:25 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:13 20:43
Plean 15:52 16:12 16:32 16552 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:11 18:31 18:49 19:19 19149 20:19 20:49
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:44 18:.04 18:22 18:42 1859 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59
Larbert Cross 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:.08 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:26 18:46 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:.02
Camelon, Sheriff Court 16:12 16:32 1652 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:30 18:50 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06
Falkirk, ASDA 16:17 16:37 1657 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:35 18:55 19:11 19:41 20:11 2041 21:11
Stirling, Bus Station 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30

St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 21:07 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:.07 23:37

Bannockburn Cross 21:11 21:41 22111 22:41 23:11 2341

Plean 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46

Forth Valley Royal Hospital 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 2355

Larbert Cross 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58

Camelon, Sheriff Court 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 00:02

Falkirk, ASDA 21:37 22:07 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:07




Falkirk - FVRH - Plean - Bannockburn - Stirling 38
Monday to Friday

Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 05:57 06:17 06:32 06:52 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:.07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27
Camelon, Sheriff Court 06:02 06:22 06:37 06:57 07:12 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 0852 09:12 09:32
Larbert Cross 05:12 05:42 06:.06 06:26 06:41 07:01 07:16 07:36 0756 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 05:15 05:45 06:09 06:29 06:45 07:05 07:21 07:41 08:02 08:22 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:42
Plean 05:23 0553 06:17 06:37 06:54 07:14 07:31 0751 08:12 08:32 0852 09:12 09:32 09:52
Bannockburn Cross 05:28 05:58 06:22 06:42 07:00 07:20 07:37 07:57 08:18 08:38 08:58 09:18 09:38 09:58
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 05:33 06:03 06:27 06:47 07:06 07:26 07:44 08:04 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05
Stirling, Bus Station 05:40 06:10 06:34 06:54 07:14 07:34 07:53 08:13 08:34 0854 09:14 09:34 09554 10:14
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:.07 12:27 12:47 13:.07 13:27 13:47 14:.07
Camelon, Sheriff Court 09:52 10:12 10:32 1052 11:12 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12
Larbert Cross 09:56 10:16 10:36 1056 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:42 13:.02 13:22 13:42 14:.02 14:22
Plean 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 1152 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32
Bannockburn Cross 10:18 10:38 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:18 12:38 12:58 13:18 13:38 13:58 14:18 14:38
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:.05 13:25 13:45 14:.05 14:25 14:45
Stirling, Bus Station 10:34 10:554 11:14 11:34 11:554 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 1454
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 14:27 14:47 15.07 15:27 1547 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:33 18:.03 18:28 19:.03 19:33
Camelon, Sheriff Court 14:32 1452 15:12 15:32 1552 16:12 16:32 1652 17:12 17:38 18:08 18:33 19:08 19:38
Larbert Cross 14:36 1456 15:16 15:36 1556 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:42 18:12 18:37 19:12 19:42
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 14:42 15:.02 15:22 1542 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:48 18:17 18:42 19:17 19:47
Plean 14:52 15:12 15:32 1552 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 1758 18:26 1851 19:26 19:56
Bannockburn Cross 14:58 15:18 15:38 1558 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38 18:04 18:32 18:57 19:32 20:02
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:.05 17:25 1745 18:11 18:38 19:03 19:38 20:08
Stirling, Bus Station 15:14 15:34 1554 16:14 16:34 16554 17:14 17:34 1754 18:20 18:46 19:11 19:46 20:16
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 20:12 20:45 21:12 21:42 22:12 22:42

Camelon, Sheriff Court 20:17 20:50 21:17 21:47 22:17 22:47

Larbert Cross 20:21 20:54 21:21 21551 22:21 2251

Forth Valley Royal Hospital 20:25 20:58 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55

Plean 20:34 21:07 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04

Bannockburn Cross 20:40 21:13 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10

St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 20:45 21:18 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15

Stirling, Bus Station 20:51 21:24 2151 22:21 2251 2321




Stirling - Bannockburn - Plean - FVRH - Falkirk 38
Saturday
Stirling, Bus Station 06:20 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 06:28 06:58 07:30 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20
Bannockburn Cross 06:33 07:03 07:36 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:.06 11:26
Plean 06:38 07:08 07:42 08:12 08:32 0852 09:12 09:32 0952 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 06:49 07:19 07:54 08:24 08:44 09:04 0924 0944 10:04 1024 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:44
Larbert Cross 06:52 07:22 07:58 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48
Camelon, Sheriff Court 06:56 07:26 08:02 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32 1052 11:12 11:32 11:52
Falkirk, ASDA 07:01 07:31 08:07 08:37 0857 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17 10:37 1057 11:17 11:37 11:57
Stirling, Bus Station 11:30 1150 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 1450 15:10 15:30 15:50
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:.00 13:20 13:40 14:.00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00
Bannockburn Cross 11:46 12:06 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:.06 14:26 14:46 15.06 15:26 1546 16:06
Plean 11:52 12:12 12:32 1252 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 1452 15:12 15:32 1552 16:12
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:.04 13:24 13144 14:.04 14:24 14:44 15:04 1524 15:44 16:04 16:24
Larbert Cross 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:.08 13:28 13:48 14:.08 14:28 14:48 15.08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28
Camelon, Sheriff Court 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 1452 1512 15:32 1552 16:12 16:32
Falkirk, ASDA 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 1457 15:17 15:37 1557 16:17 16:37
Stirling, Bus Station 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:.00 21:30
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 17:59 18:19 18:38 19:08 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:.07 21:37
Bannockburn Cross 16:26 16:46 17:.06 17:26 17:46 18:05 18:25 1843 19:13 19:43 20:13 20:43 21:11 2141
Plean 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:11 18:31 18:49 19:19 19149 20:19 20:49 21:16 21:46
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 16:44 17:.04 17:24 17:44 18:.04 18:22 18:42 18559 19:29 1959 20:29 20:59 21:25 21:55
Larbert Cross 16:48 17:.08 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:26 18:46 19:02 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:28 21:58
Camelon, Sheriff Court 16:52 17:12 17:32 1752 18:12 18:30 1850 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:32 22:02
Falkirk, ASDA 16:57 17:17 17:37 1757 18:17 18:35 1855 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:37 22:.07
TLT NXH NXH  NXH
Stirling, Bus Station 22:00 22:30 23:.00 23:30
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 22:07 22:37 23:.07 23:37
Bannockburn Cross 22:11 22:41 2311 23:41
Plean 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 22:25 22:55 23:25 2355 TLT - On 24 and 31 December this journey terminates at Larbert Cross
Larbert Cross 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58 NXH - On 24 and 31 December this journey will not operate
Camelon, Sheriff Court 22:32 23:02 23:32 00:02
Falkirk, ASDA 22:37 23:07 23:37 00:07




Falkirk - FVRH - Plean - Bannockburn - Stirling 38
Saturday
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 06:37 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07
Camelon, Sheriff Court 06:42 07:12 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 0852 09:12 09:32 0952 10:12
Larbert Cross 05:46 06:16 06:46 07:06 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36 09:56 10:16
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 05:49 06:19 06:49 07:09 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:22 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:42 10:.02 10:22
Plean 05:57 06:27 0657 07:17 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 0852 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32
Bannockburn Cross 06:02 06:32 07:02 07:22 07:38 0758 08:18 08:38 08:58 09:18 09:38 09:58 10:18 10:38
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 06:08 06:38 07:08 07:28 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45
Stirling, Bus Station 06:15 06:45 07:15 07:35 07:54 08:14 08:34 08554 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:14 10:34 10:54
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:.07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47
Camelon, Sheriff Court 10:32 10552 11:12 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 1452
Larbert Cross 10:36 10556 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02 12:22 12:42 13:02 13:22 13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15.02
Plean 10:52  11:12 11:32 11552 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14552 15:12
Bannockburn Cross 10:58 11:18 11:38 11:58 12:18 12:38 12:58 13:18 13:38 13:58 14:18 14:38 14:58 15:18
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45 14:.05 14:25 14:45 15:.05 15:25
Stirling, Bus Station 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 15.07 15:27 1547 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:17 1847 1924 20:12 20:42
Camelon, Sheriff Court 15:12 15:32 1552 16:12 16:32 1652 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:22 18552 19:29 20:17 20:47
Larbert Cross 15:16 15:36 1556 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:33 20:21 20:51
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:02 18:31 19:.01 19:38 20:25 20:55
Plean 15:32 1552 16:12 16:32 1652 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:40 19:10 19:47 20:34 21:.04
Bannockburn Cross 15:38 1558 16:18 16:38 16:58 17:18 17:38 17:58 18:18 18:46 19:16 19:53 20:40 21:10
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:.05 17:25 17:45 18:05 18:25 18552 19:22 1959 20:45 21:15
Stirling, Bus Station 15:54 16:14 16:34 16554 17:14 17:34 1754 18:14 18:34 19:00 19:30 20:07 2051 21:21
NXH NXH  NXH
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 21:12  21:42 22:12 22:42
Camelon, Sheriff Court 21:17 21:47 2217 22:47
Larbert Cross 21:21 2151 22:21 2251
Forth Valley Royal Hospital 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 NXH - On 24 and 31 December this journey will not operate
Plean 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04
Bannockburn Cross 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10
St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15
Stirling, Bus Station 21:51 22:21 2251 2321




Stirling - Bannockburn - Plean - FVRH - Falkirk 38

Sunday

Stirling, Bus Station 06:25 06:55 08:00 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00

St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 06:33 07:03 08:08 09:08 09:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08

Bannockburn Cross 06:38 07:08 08:13 09:13 09:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13143 14:13

Plean 06:43 07:13 08:18 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18

Forth Valley Royal Hospital 06:52 07:22 08:27 09:27 0957 10:27 10:57 11:27 1157 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27

Larbert Cross 06:55 07:25 08:30 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30

Camelon, Sheriff Court 06:59 07:29 08:34 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34 14:04 1434

Falkirk, ASDA 07:04 07:34 08:39 09:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39 14:.09 14:39

Stirling, Bus Station 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00

St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 20:37 21.07

Bannockburn Cross 14:43 15:13 15143 16:13 16143 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:41 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:41 21:11

Plean 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 1748 18:18 18:46 19:16 19:46 20:16 20:46 21:16

Forth Valley Royal Hospital 14:57 15:27 1557 16:27 1657 17:27 17:57 18:27 1854 19:24 1954 20:24 2054 21:24

Larbert Cross 15:.00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:.00 18:30 18:57 19:27 1957 20:27 20:57 21:27

Camelon, Sheriff Court 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:01 19:31 20:01 20:31 21.01 21:31

Falkirk, ASDA 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:06 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:.06 21:36
TLT NXH NXH NXH NXH

Stirling, Bus Station 21:30 22:.00 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55

St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 21:37 22:07 22:32 23:.02 23:32 00:02

Bannockburn Cross 21:41 22:11 22:36 23:.06 23:36 00:06

Plean 21:46 22:16 22:41 23:11 23141 00:11

Forth Valley Royal Hospital 21:54 2224 22:49 23:19 23:49 00:19

Larbert Cross 21:57 22:27 22:52 23:22 23:52 00:22

Camelon, Sheriff Court 22:.01 22:31 22:56 23:26 23:56

Falkirk, ASDA 22:06 22:36 23:.01 23:31 00:01

TLT - On 24 and 31 December this journey terminates at Larbert Cross

NXH - On 24 and 31 December this journey will not operate



Falkirk - FVRH - Plean - Bannockburn - Stirling 38

Sunday

Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 07:13 08:13 09:09 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13

Camelon, Sheriff Court 07:18 08:18 09:14 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18

Larbert Cross 05:53 06:23 07:22 08:22 0853 09:18 0950 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 13:22

Forth Valley Royal Hospital 0556 06:26 07:25 08:25 0856 09:21 09:53 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 1255 13:25

Plean 06:04 06:34 07:33 08:33 09:04 09:30 10:02 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:.04 13:34

Bannockburn Cross 06:09 06:39 07:38 08:38 09:09 09:36 10:08 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:10 13:40

St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 06:14 06:44 07:43 08:43 09:14 09:41 10:13 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45

Stirling, Bus Station 06:21 06:51 07:50 0850 09:21 09:49 10:21 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53

Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 13:43 14:13 1443 15:13 15143 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:10

Camelon, Sheriff Court 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15148 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:15

Larbert Cross 13:52 14:22 1452 15:22 1552 16:22 1652 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22 1952 20:19

Forth Valley Royal Hospital 13:55 14:25 1455 15:25 15555 16:25 1655 17:25 17:55 18:25 1855 19:25 19:55 20:22

Plean 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:04 19:34 20:.04 20:31

Bannockburn Cross 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 1740 18:10 18:40 19:10 1940 20:10 20:36

St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:41

Stirling, Bus Station 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 1853 19:23 19:53 20:23 20:47
NXH NXH NXH NXH

Falkirk, Upper Newmarket St 20:40 21:10 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10

Camelon, Sheriff Court 20:45 21:15 2145 22:15 22145 23:15

Larbert Cross 20:49 21:19 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19

Forth Valley Royal Hospital 20:52 21:22 2152 22:22 22:52 23:22

Plean 21:01 21:31 22:01 22:31 23.01 23:31

Bannockburn Cross 21:.06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:.06 23:36

St Ninians Toll, Bannockburn Road 21:11 21:41 22:11 22:41 23:11 23:41

Stirling, Bus Station 21:17  21:47 22:17 22:47 2317 23:47

NXH - On 24 and 31 December this journey will not operate



